Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Chemistry (Total Response=33)

Strongly | Fairly Agree in | Disagree | Disagree
agree agree in | %age to some | in %age
in %age | %age extent
in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant
3.03 33.33 60.61 0.00 3.03
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented
9.09 27.27 54.55 6.06 3.03
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time
9.09 27.27 57.58 0.00 6.06
Text books and reading material are easily available
9.09 30.30 51.52 3.03 6.06
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate
12.12 24.24 48.48 6.06 9.09
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes
9.09 24.24 57.58 3.03 6.06
Teaching learning methods encourage participation
9.09 27.27 57.58 3.03 3.03
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching
3.03 39.39 39.39 12.12 6.06
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities
15.15 24.24 57.58 0.00 3.03
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed
9.09 27.27 57.58 0.00 6.06
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus
6.06 30.30 48.48 9.09 6.06
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations
9.09 21.21 57.58 9.09 3.03
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good
6.06 36.36 51.52 3.03 3.03
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and educational
trips 9.09 33.33 48.48 3.03 6.06
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good
6.06 36.36 48.48 3.03 6.06
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues
3.03 33.33 54.55 6.06 3.03
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Commerce (Total Responses= 203)

Strongly Fairly Agree in Disagree Disagree
agree agree %age to some in %age
in %age in %age extent
in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant
33.00 23.15 41.38 1.97 0.49
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented
33.00 24.63 35.96 6.40 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time
32.02 18.23 40.89 7.39 1.48
Text books and reading material are easily available
38.92 20.69 35.47 2.96 1.97
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate
30.54 24.63 31.53 9.36 3.94
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes
40.39 21.67 33.50 3.45 0.99
Teaching learning methods encourage participation
39.41 36.45 18.72 3.45 1.97
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching
23.65 23.15 37.44 8.37 7.39
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities
40.89 17.73 36.95 2.96 1.48
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed
33.00 23.15 36.95 3.94 2.96
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus
25.12 22.66 38.92 7.88 5.42
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations
29.56 19.21 41.38 6.40 3.45
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good
33.50 21.18 38.92 5.42 0.99
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and
educational trips 27.09 22.66 38.42 8.37 3.45
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good
32.02 18.72 43.35 3.45 2.46
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues
33.50 22.66 37.44 3.45 2.96
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

English (Total Responses=206 )

Strongly Fairly Agree in Disagree Disagree

agree agree %age to some in %age

in %age in %age extent

in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 38.83 21.84 35.44 291 0.97
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 33.50 24.27 36.89 3.88 1.46
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 32.52 23.30 37.86 5.34 0.97
Text books and reading material are easily available 30.58 28.16 34.95 3.88 243
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 27.18 25.73 37.86 5.83 3.40
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 40.29 21.84 33.98 291 0.97
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 33.50 27.18 33.98 291 243
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 27.18 27.67 38.83 3.40 2.91
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 38.35 20.87 36.89 291 0.97
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 33.50 26.21 36.89 2.43 0.97
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 27.18 25.73 35.92 8.25 291
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 31.55 23.79 39.81 3.88 0.97
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good 31.55 26.21 37.38 291 1.94
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 30.10 24.27 37.86 4.37 3.40
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 28.64 25.73 40.29 3.40 1.94
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 31.07 28.16 36.41 3.40 0.97
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Computer (Total Responses= 135)

Strongly | Fairly Agree in | Disagree | Disagree

agree agree %age to some in %age

in %age in %age extent

in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 30.37 17.78 49.63 2.22 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 26.67 22.96 48.89 1.48 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 31.85 19.26 45.19 2.22 1.48
Text books and reading material are easily available 32.59 20.00 42.22 4.44 0.74
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 25.19 20.00 42.96 6.67 5.19
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 36.30 19.26 41.48 1.48 1.48
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 34.07 17.04 44.44 3.70 0.74
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 22.22 26.67 43.70 593 1.48
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 35.56 17.78 43.70 2.22 0.74
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 28.89 24.44 45.19 0.74 0.74
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 24.44 24.44 44.44 3.70 2.96
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 25.19 21.48 48.89 4.44 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good 30.37 19.26 45.19 5.19 0.00
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 23.70 20.00 49.63 2.22 4.44
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 26.67 22.96 45.93 2.96 1.48
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 30.37 20.00 45.93 2.96 0.74




|Computer Students' Feedback on Course Curriculuml

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

m Disagree in %age B Disagree to some extent I Agree in %age M Fairly agree m Strongly agree
in %age in %age in %age




Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Hindi (Total Responses= 121)

Strongly | Fairly Agree in | Disagree | Disagree

agree agree %age to some in %age

in %age in %age extent

in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 42.15 14.05 42.98 0.83 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 37.19 16.53 43.80 2.48 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 38.84 15.70 44.63 0.83 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 38.02 14.88 45.45 0.83 0.83
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 31.40 18.18 47.93 2.48 0.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 43.80 15.70 39.67 0.83 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 33.06 22.31 42.98 0.83 0.83
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 30.58 23.14 42.15 1.65 2.48
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 40.50 19.01 37.19 2.48 0.83
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 31.40 23.14 42.98 1.65 0.83
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 31.40 19.83 43.80 4.13 0.83
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 33.88 20.66 41.32 4.13 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good 33.06 19.01 44.63 1.65 1.65
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 31.40 20.66 45.45 248 0.00
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 33.88 19.01 42.98 3.31 0.83
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 30.58 24.79 41.32 1.65 1.65
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Economics (Total Responses= 132)

Strongly Fairly agree | Agree in Disagree to | Disagree in
agree in %age %age some extent | %age
in %age in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 30.30 19.70 46.21 3.03 0.76
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 31.06 20.45 41.67 3.03 3.79
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 27.27 18.94 45.45 5.30 3.03
Text books and reading material are easily available 30.30 21.21 44.70 1.52 2.27
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 25.00 22.73 44.70 6.06 1.52
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 38.64 25.00 34.09 2.27
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 37.88 23.48 35.61 1.52 1.52
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 21.97 23.48 40.91 7.58 6.06
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular 37.88 24.24 35.61 1.52 0.76
activities
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 27.27 22.73 47.73 0.76 1.52
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 25.76 26.52 38.64 4.55 4.55
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 24.24 20.45 45.45 8.33 1.52
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is | 30.30 25.00 42.42 1.52 0.76
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 25.00 25.00 39.39 6.06 4.55
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good | 31.82 20.45 40.91 3.79 3.03
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 26.52 19.70 48.48 4.55 0.76
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

History (Total Responses= 01)

Strongly Fairly agree | Agree in Disagree to | Disagree in

agree in %age %age some extent | %age

in %age in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
activities
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ability is good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Home Science (Total Responses = 35)

Strongly Fairly Agree in Disagree Disagree

agree agree %age to some in %age

in %age in %age extent

in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 40.00 11.43 48.57 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 34.29 14.29 51.43 0.00 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 42.86 17.14 37.14 2.86 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 42.86 17.14 37.14 2.86 0.00
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 31.43 20.00 42.86 2.86 2.86
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 45.71 8.57 45.71 0.00 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 57.14 5.71 37.14 0.00 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 37.14 17.14 45.71 0.00 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 48.57 8.57 42.86 0.00 0.00
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 40.00 11.43 48.57 0.00 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 40.00 11.43 45.71 2.86 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 3143 22.86 45.71 0.00 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 37.14 14.29 48.57 0.00 0.00
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 40.00 14.29 42.86 0.00 2.86
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 37.14 11.43 51.43 0.00 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 37.14 17.14 45.71 0.00 0.00
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Mathematics (Total Responses= 133)

Strongly Fairly Agree in Disagree | Disagree in
agree agree %age to some %age
in %age in %age extent
in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 31.58 24.06 36.84 4.51 3.01
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 27.82 24.06 39.10 5.26 3.76
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 36.09 18.05 38.35 5.26 2.26
Text books and reading material are easily available 42.86 16.54 34.59 3.76 2.26
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 42.86 34.59 16.54 3.76 2.26
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 44.36 19.55 31.58 3.76 0.75
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 44.36 19.55 31.58 3.76 0.75
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 29.32 21.05 38.35 7.52 3.76
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular 41.35 17.29 36.84 3.76 0.75
activities
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 30.08 26.32 37.59 4.51 1.50
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 25.56 21.05 37.59 10.53 5.26
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 23.31 21.05 42.86 9.02 3.76
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 30.08 21.05 44.36 3.01 1.50
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 29.32 19.55 41.35 6.77 3.01
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 31.58 20.30 43.61 3.76 0.75
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 30.83 21.80 39.10 6.02 2.26
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Music (Total Responses = 37)

Strongly Fairly Agree in | Disagree to | Disagree in
agree agree %age some %age
in %age in %age extent
in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 35.14 24.32 35.14 2.70 2.70
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 37.84 27.03 27.03 8.11 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 35.14 24.32 35.14 2.70 2.70
Text books and reading material are easily available 40.54 18.92 37.84 2.70 0.00
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 35.14 27.03 35.14 0.00 2.70
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 43.24 21.62 29.73 2.70 2.70
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 40.54 24.32 32.43 0.00 2.70
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 37.84 21.62 37.84 2.70 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular 43.24 24.32 29.73 2.70 0.00
activities
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 32.43 29.73 29.73 8.11 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 40.54 24.32 32.43 2.70 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 32.43 27.03 32.43 8.11 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 29.73 29.73 35.14 541 0.00
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 35.14 24.32 32.43 2.70 541
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 35.14 27.03 32.43 541 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 35.14 27.03 32.43 5.41 0.00
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Physical Education (Total Responses= 29)

Strongly Fairly agree | Agree in Disagree to | Disagree in

agree in %age %age some extent | %age

in %age in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 37.93 13.79 48.28 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 27.59 31.03 41.38 0.00 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 44.83 17.24 37.93 0.00 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 37.93 27.59 27.59 6.90 0.00
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 41.38 24.14 34.48 0.00 0.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 51.72 20.69 24.14 3.45 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 41.38 17.24 41.38 0.00 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 27.59 31.03 41.38 0.00 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular 44.83 13.79 37.93 3.45 0.00
activities
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 31.03 34.48 34.48 0.00 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 34.48 17.24 41.38 6.90 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 27.59 41.38 31.03 0.00 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 41.38 10.34 48.28 0.00 0.00
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 34.48 27.59 34.48 3.45 0.00
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 27.59 34.48 37.93 0.00 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 34.48 34.48 31.03 0.00 0.00
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Physics (Total Responses= 60)

Strongly Fairly Agree in | Disagree | Disagree
agree agree %age to some in %age
in %age in %age extent
in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 21.67 26.67 50.00 0.00 1.67
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 20.00 30.00 41.67 5.00 3.33
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 28.33 18.33 48.33 1.67 3.33
Text books and reading material are easily available 38.33 21.67 35.00 3.33 1.67
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 38.33 15.00 38.33 3.33 5.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 25.00 26.67 46.67 1.67 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 28.33 25.00 41.67 1.67 3.33
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 18.33 25.00 46.67 6.67 3.33
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 28.33 21.67 45.00 1.67 3.33
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 23.33 31.67 43.33 0.00 1.67
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 18.33 26.67 46.67 3.33 5.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 23.33 26.67 41.67 5.00 3.33
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good 16.67 23.33 58.33 1.67 0.00
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 23.33 23.33 46.67 1.67 5.00
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 21.67 21.67 50.00 1.67 5.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 25.00 25.00 46.67 0.00 3.33
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Political Science (Total Responses= 120)

Strongly Fairly Agree in Disagree Disagree

agree agree %age to some in %age

in %age in %age extent

in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 34 24 40 2 0
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 34 18 43 4 1
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 45 23 31 1 0
Text books and reading material are easily available 34 22 35 6 3
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 35 24 33 2 6
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 33 31 34 3 0
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 38 28 33 2 0
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 28 19 41 8 3
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 40 18 41 1 1
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 32 18 47 3 1
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 33 26 37 4 0
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 32 19 42 6 2
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 34 23 41 3 0
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 32 22 36 8 3
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 33 27 38 2 2
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 33 23 38 3 3
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Psychology (Total Responses= 39)

Strongly Fairly Agree in | Disagree | Disagree
agree agree %age to some | in %age
in %age | in %age extent
in %age

Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 46.15 25.64 25.64 2.56 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 38.46 17.95 41.03 2.56 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 51.28 15.38 28.21 5.13 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 35.90 15.38 33.33 12.82 2.56
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 46.15 17.95 28.21 5.13 2.56
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 43.59 23.08 30.77 2.56 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 46.15 20.51 30.77 2.56 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 41.03 20.51 33.33 5.13 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 41.03 30.77 25.64 2.56 0.00
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 48.72 17.95 30.77 2.56 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 38.46 25.64 25.64 7.69 2.56
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 38.46 17.95 33.33 7.69 2.56
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good 43.59 12.82 41.03 2.56 0.00
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and educational 48.72 7.69 38.46 5.13 0.00
trips

Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 41.03 17.95 38.46 2.56 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 35.90 30.77 30.77 2.56 0.00
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Punjabi (Total Responses= 64)

Strongly Fairly Agree in Disagree Disagree
agree agree %age to some in %age
in %age in %age extent
in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 42.19 26.56 31.25 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 31.25 34.38 26.56 1.56 6.25
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 45.31 21.88 31.25 1.56 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 31.25 37.50 29.69 0.00 1.56
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 39.06 29.69 29.69 1.56 0.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 35.94 32.81 29.69 0.00 1.56
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 40.63 28.13 29.69 1.56 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 28.13 35.94 32.81 1.56 1.56
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 42.19 20.31 35.94 1.56 0.00
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 39.06 32.81 25.00 1.56 1.56
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 32.81 29.69 32.81 4.69 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 40.63 26.56 31.25 0.00 1.56
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 32.81 29.69 32.81 4.69 0.00
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 31.25 37.50 25.00 4.69 1.56
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 37.50 28.13 31.25 3.13 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 34.38 29.69 31.25 3.13 1.56
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Sanskrit (Total Responses= 31)

Strongly Fairly Agree in | Disagree to | Disagree in
agree agree %age some %age
in %age in %age extent
in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 22.58 19.35 54.84 3.23 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 25.81 16.13 54.84 3.23 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 29.03 16.13 51.61 3.23 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 25.81 16.13 51.61 6.45 0.00
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 19.35 16.13 61.29 3.23 0.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 3548 16.13 45.16 3.23 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 29.03 19.35 51.61 0.00 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 32.26 16.13 45.16 6.45 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 29.03 12.90 58.06 0.00 0.00
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 25.81 16.13 54.84 3.23 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 35.48 6.45 54.84 3.23 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 29.03 9.68 58.06 3.23 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is 38.71 6.45 54.84 0.00 0.00
good
Curriculum provides opportunity to promote internships, field-visit and 35.48 16.13 41.94 6.45 0.00
educational trips
Overall learning experience for all round development of students is good 32.26 16.13 48.39 3.23 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 16.13 22.58 58.06 3.23 0.00
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Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Tourism Mana

ement (Total Responses= 1)

Strongly Fairly Agree in | Disagree | Disagree
agree agree %age to some in %age
in %age | in %age extent
in %age
Objectives of the syllabus are clear and contents are relevant 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is need based and Career-oriented 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Lesson plans are prepared and displayed well in time 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Text books and reading material are easily available 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library facilities with E-Resourse material is adequate 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Teachers prepare well for the course delivery in classes 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Teaching learning methods encourage participation 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Teachers use Teaching Aids and ICT in classes to facilitate teaching 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Teachers encourage you to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Evaluation procedure is fair and discussed 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Sufficient time is available to cover the whole syllabus 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Syllabus is relevant to real life situations 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Learning value of syllabus in terms of knowledge and analytical ability is good 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum provides opportunity to prompte internships, field-visit and educational 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Overall learning experience for alltrrcl)?ljld development of students is good 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum makes students aware of ethical and social issues 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Total Responses=25

Strongly Fairly agree | Agreein Disagre e to | Disagree in

agree in in %age some extent %age

%age %age in %age
Curriculum is based on the needs of the stakeholders

24.00 40.00 36.00 0.00 0.00
Course objectives and outcomes of the course are well
defined and clear. 44.00 40.00 16.00 0.00 0.00
Sufficient numbers of learning resources are available in the
library. 64.00 16.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
The curriculum and syllabus are well organized and easy to
follow 24.00 44.00 28.00 4.00 0.00
Difficulty level of the syllabus poses a reasonable challenge
to the students 16.00 44.00 40.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Evaluation system prescribed by the university is
fair and transparent 40.00 32.00 28.00 0.00 0.00
The contents of curriculum are in tune with competitive
exams 24.00 40.00 32.00 4.00 0.00
Syllabus is career oriented
20.00 40.00 36.00 4.00 0.00

Course contents cover the aspects of human values, moral
education, prOfeSSional ethiCS and Sustainability 40.00 36.00 24.00 0.00 0.00
Mentor-Mentee system is helpful to improve the overall
performance of the students 52.00 32.00 16.00 0.00 0.00
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Analysis of Alumnis’ Feedback on Course Curriculum (Session: 2023-24)

Total Responses= 3

Strongly Fairly Agree in | Disagree to
agree in agree in %age some Disagree in
%age %age extent in %age
%age

Course content is intellectually stimulating 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00
Programme curriculum meets contemporary requirements 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
Course contents develop employability and entrepreneurial skills 33.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00
Curriculum stimulates for innovative thinking 33.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00
Teaching Learning Process to deliver the curriculum was satisfactory 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00
Sufficient study material and e- resources are available 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00
Curricular and Co-Curricular activities helped in developing your overall
personality 33.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00
Course contents help in inculcation of moral values and ethics 33.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00
Curriculum needs updation 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00
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